
Change of safety standards 
certification authority

Date:	 December	1st,	2023
	 T-1507

Reason for change We	will	change	the	safety	standards	certification	authority	from	VDE	
to	BSI	and	obtain	IEC/EN62368-1.

Series affected PhotoMOS®,	MOSFET	drivers	and	AQH	in	SOP,	DIP,	SIL	and	PD	 
packages

Part no. affected See	next	page
Part	number,	specification	and	price	remain	unchanged.

Replacement recommendation Not	needed,	no	technical	changes	of	the	relays.

Changes:

Safety standards No.
Safet standards certification authority

Before change

IEC/EN62368-1	(Equipment	Standards)
VDE

After change

Same	as	left	(no	change)
BSI

Change schedule From	July	24	shipments	onwards

Product Change Notification (PCN)
PhotoMOS®, MOSFET Drivers and AQH

IN Your Innovation



Product type Package Part No.

PhotoMOS® SOP4
SOP6
SOP8
DIP4
DIP6
DIP8
PD4
SIL4
SIL4

AQY***S
AQV***S
AQW***S
AQY***
AQV***
AQW***
AQY*7*
AQZ*0*
AQZ19*

MOSFET Drivers SOP4
DIP6

APV*121S
APV*122

Solid State Relay DIP8 AQH*2*3

Part numbers affected
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